UNOFFICIAL COPY

Space reserved for Recorder’s
Office only

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS H"m”mIMI"MMIMUJWmmmw

DEPT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS Doc#: 1600816088 Fee: $42.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

The City of Chicago, A Muni Corp. Date: 01/08/2016 03:38 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Plaintiff,
VS.

NATIONAL ASSQCYATION FOR DEBT
EDUCATION & ASSSTANCE

Defendart,

i S Ry S Ry WSS hy S )

Docket Number: 14DS07038L
Issuing City Department:
STREETS AND SANITATION

RECORDING OF FINDINCS, DECISION AND ORDER

The Petitioner, THE CITY OF CHICAGO, airunicipal corporation, by and through its
attorney the Corporation Counsel, by and through Special Assistant Corporation Counsel,
ROBERTS & WEDDLE, LLC, hereby files the attached ard incorporated certified Findings,
Decision and Order entered by an Administrative Law Officer piSuant to an administrative
hearing in the above captioned matter. This certified copy is being{ecorded with the Cook
County Recorder of Deeds as provided for by law.

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR DEBT
EDUCATION & ASSISTANCE

17536 S CHESTNUT AVE.

COUNTRY CLUB HILLS, IL 60478

PIN #: 28-34-215-023-0000
Legal Description: See Attached

ROBERTS & WEDDLE, LLC
309 W. Washington St. Suite 500
Chicago, IL 60606

312-589-5800

File # 99.30612 ﬁ,‘/‘/



1600816088 Page: 2 of 3

UNGEEIS Mk QP Y

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

DAL - Order (1/00)

Address of Violation:

CITY OF CHICAGOQ, a Municipal Corporation, Petitioner, 4525 S Halsted Sireet

V.
National Association For Debt Education & Assistance C/Q Docket #: 14DS07038L
Illinois Corporation Service C
801 ADLAI STEVENSON DRIVE
SPRINGFIELD, IL 62703

Issuing City
Department: Streets and Sanitation

O N g g

,» Respondent,

FINDINGS, DECISIONS & ORDER

This matter coming fui Yiearing, notice given and the Administrative Body advised in the premises, having considered the
motions, evidence and argursents presented, IT IS ORDERED: As to the count(s), this tribunal finds by a preponderance of
the evidence and rules as foliov's:

Finding NOYY Count(s) Municipal Code Violated Penalties

City's motion to amend the charge(s) - 107032L 1 7-28-120(a) Uncut weeds. $0.00
Granted

Liable - By plea 107038L 2 10-32-050 Care of parkway. $300.00
Sanction(s):

Admin Costs: $40.00
JUDGMENT TOTAL: $340.00
Balance Due: $340.00

Respondent is ordered to come into immediate compliance with any/all outstanding Code violations.

L |
) ( , J “
z ' b s.ad 73 Nov 6, 2014

Administrative Law Judge ALO%._ Date

ENTERED_

This Order may be appealed to the Circuit Court of Cook Co. (Daley Center 6th F1.) within 35 days Yy Tiling a civil law suit
and by paying the appropriate State mandated filing fees.

Pursuant to Municipal Code Chapter 1-19, the city's collection costs and attorney's fees shall be added to the balance due if
the debt is not paid prior to being referred for collection.

14DS07038L
Date Printed: Dec 28, 2015 3:41 pm Page 1 of ]

9. %13

. Aot s AR IATE A AR B R 7 i A, ki e A s



RO

1600816088 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EAEEAEETE

‘sasiwaxd pies jo Uchipuoo aly)
0} se saejuelent 10 seflueLEM "UOIEIUDSEIdS) DU BPEW SBY JOJURIE) JBIN SeEpepouoe

puUB UOMIPUOY « SI SB, U) SO8{Wesd DY) Jo souRABALOD 81dPITIL SBIUELS)

‘E5XE] Sjelsd %mw._ plrecs

fessuab e 0} 1oeigng "piooel jo ‘Aue g 'suonosas pue SUCHEALDSR,
03 Palgng “I0JURILY BUS JO SIOE BUL O] PSR 218 WIaiay HeND 62

=
st BLYO9  'BitH ariO+ Ny

-SE umowy AjuowiLuod s pus) @5 ApIQEs e : . 8:_ F o “Qoz —
= Saadiny Xepu| Jusueune =
T 0000 - N Xapui} d =
=% \%ﬂ/{_ 04(007 uf ‘uelpuS fediduug payy i~
=t ay) jo 3se3 ‘¢l obuey 'YUON gr-lysua IBUIOS JO yi ) ISEIYUON BY} (O H/¢ UHON =
I ayj jo ped jo HOISIAIDQN S e e u SHiH QRID ANUNOD SUOLLIBIW T Ul £§ 107 =3
“M seditiand paquosep Bumoyo) U3 *19808 i ‘oBeosiyn M.w
M _ ‘- gBC ‘SOUELS SSY ' UORRINDT 18 10 UORBISOSSY jeUOREN =~
=% 0} SHIE oApE” uonTZURBIO) PIBS JO SI0103.Q JO Preog BY) Aq usniB Aloyine =
jIDwM S OT R PUE ‘LOEIIPISLIOD BiqENiBA pUE POB JaUi0 pue (00'000°0.E) SIeneg ]
== OURLE PUBSNOL | AJL09ABS O UOHRIBDISUDD Uj DUE 10} mﬁ..mEd Jo saIEYg peiun P
T yiye-sfaz| ay) Japun Bugsixe pue peziurbBio £400-59257 X1 'Seped ‘L0059 X0H Ty
T ‘O'd” uoneossy eBeluow |eucneN [eiepay vy eey siuue JojuBic) oy | =i
=t
_IMAM 8dfrOyi D ‘ON 8580 O3y MIM;._
U= AoimeIS-0330 ALNYHUVAA TVID3dS =
= =
= LT uwww\.\g !
J_éajﬂw.mgmgmﬁn_gwgﬁwﬂ%@;ﬂ1..2:.ﬁ T = ™

T e SR e i e i i b 4 S



